
www.facebook.com/Serengeticafe/
serengeticafe

It
's 

tim
e t

o e
at,

 drink, and enjoy at Serengeti Cafe

Order at the counter or scan the QR
code to order online. 

Tuesday to Thursday: 06:30 - 14:00
Friday: 06:30 - 14:00 & 17:00 - 20:00

Saturday & Sunday: 06:30 - 14:00

MENU
KITCHEN TIMES

HOW TO ORDER

FOLLOW US ON SOCIALS FOR
SPECIALS AND EVENTS



MENU
MALVA PANCAKES                           $20.00  
Malva pancake stack topped with
caramel syrup, vanilla ice cream,
whipped cream, and Biscoff cookie. 

CHAKALAKA TOAST                          $16.00  
Toasted sourdough topped with
chakalaka beans, poached eggs,
and peri crema. Add avocado for
$3.00. 

SAFARI AVO                                        $18.00  
Toasted Turkish toast topped with
fanned avocado, poached egg,
grilled halloumi, beetroot puree,
balsamic glaze & Australian fetta
with toasted sunflower seeds.

Cheetah Brekkie Bowl                $20.00  
Honey & mixed berry double thick
yoghurt set on apple cinnamon
granola & seasonal fruits.

Leopard Omelette                        $19.50 
Served with toasted sourdough or
Turkish toast. Choose:

Sautéed spinach, butter
sautéed mushrooms, fetta, and
caramelised onion.  

1.

Serengeti style bobotie beef
mince and Mrs. Balls chutney. 

2.

Bacon, cheese, avocado & Pico
de gallo. 

3.

Toast                                                     $8.00  
Raisin/sourdough/Turkish/gluten-
free served with butter & strawberry
jam.

EGGS YOUR WAY                             $15.00  
2 slices of sourdough/Turkish/
gluten-free toast and 2 eggs your
way.

EXTRAS                                    $4.00 EACH
Grilled tomato  
Egg your way  
Sautéed mushroom  
Sautéed spinach  
Chakalaka beans  
Avocado  
Crumbled fetta  
Extra toast 
Hash brown  

EXTRAS                                    $7.00 EACH
80g Farmhouse boerewors 
3 rashers bacon 
2 slices grilled halloumi  
50g sliced biltong 
Bowl of chips

LIONS BREAKFAST                            $25.00
2 eggs your way, butter sautéed
mushrooms, mild curried chakalaka
beans, traditional farmhouse beef
boerewors, crispy hash brown, slow-
roasted tomato, 2 rashers of crispy
bacon and sourdough or Turkish
toast.

Sunrise Breakfast                       $15.00 
1 poached egg, slow-roasted
tomato, 2 crispy pieces of streaky
bacon and 1 slice of Turkish or
sourdough toast. 

Brekkie Chicken Livers              $18.00  
Mild | Medium | Hot 
Chicken livers sautéed in onion, peri
crema topped with a poached egg
and toasted sourdough. 

Bobotie mince Vetkoek               $22.00 
Deep-fried bread filled with Cape
Malay sweet mince & sultanas,
fanned avocado, a poached egg
with beetroot puree and balsamic
glaze. 

Serengeti Bacon & Egg Roll     $12.00 
Crispy bacon, fried egg, cheddar
cheese with smokey BBQ & egg
mayonnaise all set on a toasted
floury milk bun. 

Elephant Benedict                       $22.00 
Cornbread (GF), eye bacon,
sautéed spinach, poached eggs,
hollandaise, feta, balsamic glaze,
and fresh herbs. 

B R E A K F A S T

A V A I L A B L E  0 7 : 0 0  -  1 1 : 1 5

SERENGETI CAFE www.serengeticafe.com.auAll Menu changes will incur charges

vegetarian can add heat 



MENU
MAINS

Serengeti Lamb Curry                $30.00 
A classic Durban spiced curry using
100% Australian lamb with only a
mild to medium heat, smashed into
a ¼ loaf of bread served with Mrs
Balls chutney, salsa and fresh
coriander.  

Serengeti Style Bobotie            $25.00 
Fragrant Cape Malay spiced beef
mince served with spiced rice, salsa
and Mrs Balls chutney. 

Flame Grilled Lamb Chops        $32.00 
3 flame grilled lamb chops
marinated in fresh lemon &
rosemary served with beer-battered
fries & chef's salad. 

Mozambican Grilled Chicken  $24.00 
Mild | Medium | Hot 
Deep marinated Chicken 1/4 served
with peri cream, beer-battered fries
& chef’s salad. Add an extra ¼
chicken for $8.00.

Barramundi & Prawns                $35.00 
Butter-grilled wild barramundi,
grilled prawns with peri crema,
served with beer-battered fries &
chef's salad.

Beef Steak Roll Prego                $24.00 
Mild | Medium | Hot 
Flame-grilled beef steak with
caramelised onion dunked in mild
peri cream with fresh tomato and
cheddar cheese, and beer-battered
fries.

Flame Grilled Beef Rump       $27.00 
Beef Rump Steaks smothered in
portobello mushroom sauce served
with beer-battered fries & chef's
salad. 

Spicy Chicken Roll Prego       $20.00 
Mild | Medium | Hot 
Flame-grilled chicken thigh with
caramelised onion dunked in mild
peri cream, fresh tomato and
cheddar cheese and beer-
battered fries.

Farmhouse Boerewors Roll $16.00 
Traditional farmhouse beef
boerewors, caramelised onion &
sweet tomato relish on a toasted
hotdog bun. Add Chips +$7.00

MAINS

STARTERS
Serengeti Chicken Livers          $18.00  
Mild | Medium | Hot 
Chicken livers sautéed in onion,
white wine, aromatic tomato &
onion peri crema topped with crispy
bacon & toasted sourdough. 

Cape MAlay Fish                             $18.00 
Fragrant Cape Malay pickled fish
served with sourdough toast and
micro salad. 

Chicken Trinchado                       $18.00
Mild | Medium | Hot 
Serengeti marinated chicken thigh
served in aromatic tomato and
onion crema & grilled sourdough. 

Beef Trinchado                              $20.00
Mild | Medium | Hot 
Butter grilled beef slices served in
aromatic tomato and onion crema
& grilled sourdough. 

Salt & Pepper Squid                     $15.00 
Tender pieces of calamari crumbed
and deep-fried, served with aioli
and pico de gallo micro salad.  

ONION RINGS                                  $12.00
Tempura onion rings with aioli

A V A I L A B L E  F R O M  1 1 : 1 5
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MENU
PASTAS

Fungi Portobello                          $22.00  
Creamy butter melt portobello
mushrooms with Italian herbs,
fettuccini, and Parmesan shavings.
Add Chicken +$7.00

 

Serengeti Chicken Fettuccini $28.00 
A creamy aromatic tomato and
onion cream with grilled chicken
thigh & crispy bacon, fettuccini, and
Parmesan shavings.

SALADS

Serengeti Chicken Salad           $25.00 
Mixed leaf lettuce with spiced
croutons, poached egg, crumbled
fetta, sliced cucumber, crispy
bacon, and peri chicken with
Caesar dressing.
 

Avo & Grilled Halloumi Salad $23.00  
Mixed leaf lettuce with spiced
croutons, avocado, Australian fetta,
sliced cucumber, sliced red onions,
tomato & grilled halloumi with
honey mustard dressing. 

BURGERS

Choose: 

100% Australian Beef Burger

            NO egg or Gluten Used

Dunked Crumbed Chicken

ADD  Fries +$7.00

Add onion Rings +$7.00
 

Original cheese Burger             $15.00
Toasted sesame-seeded bun with
smokey BBQ and mayo, cheddar
cheese slice, crisp lettuce, tomato,
and caramelised onion. 

Mushroom Burger                        $17.00 
Toasted sesame-seeded bun with
smokey BBQ and mayo, crisp
lettuce, tomato, and caramelised
onion with portobello mushroom
cream. 

Bacon, Avo & Fetta Burger       $19.00 
Toasted sesame-seeded bun with
smokey BBQ and mayo, crisp
lettuce, tomato, and caramelised
onion. 

Hawaaian Burger                          $17.00
Toasted sesame-seeded bun with
tomato relish and aioli, crisp
lettuce, tomato, and caramelised
onion & Pineapple. 

P A S T A S ,
B U R G E R S ,

T O A S T I E S  &
S A L A D S

A V A I L A B L E  F R O M  1 1 : 1 5

OPEN TOASTIES

$10.00 Cheese, tomato &
caramelised onion.

$10.00 half /$18.00 full BLAT –
Bacon, lettuce, avocado, tomato
with aioli.

$15.00 Smokey beef biltong &
cheese with Mrs. Balls chutney. 

$12.00 Herbed cheesy garlic
bread.
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vegetarian can add heat 



MENU
KIDS                                $10.00                       

Free kids activity book with
any kids meal:

Kiddies French Toast with
Honey & Icing Sugar 

Nutella Fairy Bread 

Scrambled Eggs on Toast

Cheesy Pizza Egg(omelette)

Dino Nuggets & Chips 

Cheese Burger & Chips 

Boerewors Sausage &
Chips 

DESSERTS

Peppermint Crisp Ice Cream    $15.00 
An ice cream bar consisting of
layered cookie, caramel cream, and
peppermint crisp chocolate topped
with chocolate drizzle and cocoa
dust. 

Koeksisters                                     $15.00 
3 koeksisters with vanilla ice cream,
caramel sauce and cookie dust.
 

Malva Pudding                               $15.00 
Traditional Malva sponge served
with vanilla ice cream and caramel
sauce. 

Rainbow Ice Cream                       $15.00 
3 ice cream scoops topped with
chocolate sauce and sprinkles 

K I D S  ( U 1 0  Y R S )
D E S S E R T S &

D R I N K S
A V A I L A B L E  A L L  D A Y
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SOFT DRINKS & WATER

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$5.00

$5.50

$7.50

$4.50

$2.50

coca-cola /

coca-cola zero

sprite

sprite zero

sunkist/Fanta

bundaberg ginger beer

red bull

sparkling water large

sparkling water small

still water 600ml

NON - ALCOHOLIC

Strawberry & Lime

lemon lime bitters

heineken zero 0%

$5.00

$5.00

$6.00

PRESSED JUICE
See counter for flavours
and pricing.

KEEP AN EYE ON OUR SOCIALS FOR SPECIAL EVENTS



MENU
COFFEE
Using only the finest campos roasted coffee beans,
our baristas are passionate about making the
perfect cup for you. +$1.00 for alternative milk
+$1.00 for flavours

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.50

$4.50

$5.50

$5.00

$4.00

$4.50

$2.50

$2.00

flat white

Latte

cappuccino

mocha

long black

Hot Chocolate

macchiato

espresso

piccolo

babychino

puppychino

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE

$5.50

$5.50

$5.50

$6.00

$5.00

$6.00

$5.50

$4.50

$6.00

$6.00

$6.00

$6.50

$5.50

$6.50

$6.00

*with Sprinkles & a Marshmallow
*Doggy Foam

TEA
We have a wide selection of teas to suit
every taste. Experience the different
flavours for yourself.

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$6.00

english breakfast

earl grey

rooibos

green sencha 

peppermint 

chamomile

lemongrass & ginger

Forest Berry

Orange Pekoe

Chai Tea

chai latte

LOOSE LEAF POT

 ICED TEA

$6.50

$6.50

$6.50

$6.50

Peach

Lemon

Tropical

Mango

D R I N K S

A L C O H O L  S E R V E D  F R O M  1 0 : 0 0

MILKSHAKES

Delicious milkshakes mixed with
the dreamiest combination of
flavouring, milk and ice cream.
Perfection!

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

chocolate

strawberry

vanilla

banana

coffee

caramel

SMALL LARGE

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

Alternative Milks +$0.80 
soy / oat / almond / lactose

free

Flavoured Syrups +$0.80
caramel / hazelnut / vanilla

FRAPPES

$7.50caramel / hazelnut/
coffee / mocha /vanilla
ice, milk, coffee blended
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ALCOHOL
See Chalkboard for
variety and pricing.

Wines
Beers
Cocktails

SMOOTHIES

$8.00Banana & oat
Mixed berry & chia
Mango & honey

ICED COFFEE

$8.00ICED COFFEE
Double shot, milk, ice cream
& whipped cream

$8.00ICED MOCHA
Double shot, milk, vanilla,
chocolate & ice with whipped
cream

$6.00ICED LONG BLACK
Ice, water & a double shot

$6.50ICED LATTE
Double shot, milk & ice


