# is to coat, drink, and enjoy at Serengeoti Core

# KITCHEN TIMES

Tuesday to Thursday: 06:30 - 14:00 Friday: 06:30 - 14:00 & 17:00 - 20:00 Saturday & Sunday: 06:30 - 14:00

# HOW TO ORDER

Order at the counter or scan the QR code to order online.

# FOLLOW US ON SOCIALS FOR SPECIALS AND EVENTS

(f) www.facebook.com/Serengeticafe/ (i) serengeticafe



### BREAKFAST





### LIONS BREAKFAST

### \$25.00

\$15.00

\$22.00

\$22.00

2 eggs your way, butter sautéed mushrooms, mild curried chakalaka beans, traditional farmhouse beef boerewors, crispy hash brown, slowroasted tomato, 2 rashers of crispy bacon and sourdough or Turkish toast.

### SUNRISE BREAKFAST

1 poached egg, slow-roasted tomato, 2 crispy pieces of streaky bacon and 1 slice of Turkish or

### BREKKIE CHICKEN LIVERS \$18.00

sourdough toast.

Mild | Medium | Hot Chicken livers sautéed in onion, peri crema topped with a poached egg and toasted sourdough.

### **BOBOTIE MINCE VETKOEK**

Deep-fried bread filled with Cape Malay sweet mince & sultanas, fanned avocado, a poached egg with beetroot puree and balsamic glaze.

### SERENGETI BACON & EGG ROLL \$12.00

Crispy bacon, fried egg, cheddar cheese with smokey BBQ & egg mayonnaise all set on a toasted floury milk bun.

### **ELEPHANT BENEDICT**

### Cornbread (GF), eye bacon, sautéed spinach, poached eggs, hollandaise, feta, balsamic glaze, and fresh herbs.



### EGGS YOUR WAY 🗸

2 slices of sourdough/Turkish/ gluten-free toast and 2 eggs your way.

### EXTRAS 🗸

- Grilled tomato
- Egg your way
- Sautéed mushroom
- Sautéed spinach
- Chakalaka beans
- Avocado
- Crumbled fetta
- Extra toast
- Hash brown

### **EXTRAS**

- 80g Farmhouse boerewors
- 3 rashers bacon
- 2 slices grilled halloumi
- 50g sliced biltong
- Bowl of chips



### MALVA PANCAKES

\$20.00 🗸

Malva pancake stack topped with caramel syrup, vanilla ice cream, whipped cream, and Biscoff cookie.

### CHAKALAKA TOAST

### \$16.00 🗸

Toasted sourdough topped with chakalaka beans, poached eggs, and peri crema. Add avocado for \$3.00.

### **SAFARI AVO**

\$15.00

\$4.00 EACH

\$7.00 EACH

### \$18.00 🗸

\$19.50

Toasted Turkish toast topped with fanned avocado, poached egg, grilled halloumi, beetroot puree, balsamic glaze & Australian fetta with toasted sunflower seeds.

### CHEETAH BREKKIE BOWL

\$20.00 🗸 Honey & mixed berry double thick yoghurt set on apple cinnamon

granola & seasonal fruits.

### LEOPARD OMELETTE

Served with toasted sourdough or Turkish toast. Choose:

- 1. Sautéed spinach, butter sautéed mushrooms, fetta, and caramelised onion.
- 2. Serengeti style bobotie beef mince and Mrs. Balls chutney.
- 3. Bacon, cheese, avocado & Pico de gallo.

### TOAST

### \$8.00 🗸

Raisin/sourdough/Turkish/glutenfree served with butter & strawberry jam.

vegetarian

can add heat

SERENGETI CAFE

All Menu changes will incur charges





### **STARTERS**

### SERENGETI CHICKEN LIVERS \$18.00

Mild | Medium | Hot Chicken livers sautéed in onion, white wine, aromatic tomato & onion peri crema topped with crispy bacon & toasted sourdough.

### CAPE MALAY FISH

### \$18.00

Fragrant Cape Malay pickled fish served with sourdough toast and micro salad.

### CHICKEN TRINCHADO

### \$18.00

Mild | Medium | Hot Serengeti marinated chicken thigh served in aromatic tomato and onion crema & grilled sourdough.

### **BEEF TRINCHADO**

### \$20.00

Mild | Medium | Hot Butter grilled beef slices served in aromatic tomato and onion crema & grilled sourdough.

### SALT & PEPPER SQUID

### \$15.00

\$12.00

Tender pieces of calamari crumbed and deep-fried, served with aioli and pico de gallo micro salad.

### **ONION RINGS**

Tempura onion rings with aioli





## MAINS

### FLAME GRILLED BEEF RUMP \$27.00

Beef Rump Steaks smothered in portobello mushroom sauce served with beer-battered fries & chef's salad.

### SPICY CHICKEN ROLL PREGO 💋 \$20.00

Mild | Medium | Hot Flame-grilled chicken thigh with caramelised onion dunked in mild peri cream, fresh tomato and cheddar cheese and beerbattered fries.

### FARMHOUSE BOEREWORS ROLL \$16.00

Traditional farmhouse beef boerewors, caramelised onion & sweet tomato relish on a toasted hotdog bun. Add Chips +\$7.00

### MAINS

### SERENGETI LAMB CURRY \$3

\$30.00

A classic Durban spiced curry using 100% Australian lamb with only a mild to medium heat, smashed into a ¼ loaf of bread served with Mrs Balls chutney, salsa and fresh coriander.

### SERENGETI STYLE BOBOTIE \$25.00

Fragrant Cape Malay spiced beef mince served with spiced rice, salsa and Mrs Balls chutney.

### FLAME GRILLED LAMB CHOPS \$32.00

3 flame grilled lamb chops marinated in fresh lemon & rosemary served with beer-battered fries & chef's salad.

### MOZAMBICAN GRILLED CHICKEN \$24.00

Mild | Medium | Hot Deep marinated Chicken 1/4 served with peri cream, beer-battered fries & chef's salad. Add an extra ¼

### **BARRAMUNDI & PRAWNS**

chicken for \$8.00.

\$35.00

Butter-grilled wild barramundi, grilled prawns with peri crema, served with beer-battered fries & chef's salad.

### BEEF STEAK ROLL PREGO

\$24.00

Mild | Medium | Hot Flame-grilled beef steak with caramelised onion dunked in mild peri cream with fresh tomato and cheddar cheese, and beer-battered fries.

🗸 vegetarian

can add heat

**SERENGETI CAFE** 

All Menu changes will incur charges

PASTAS, BURGERS, TOASTIES SALADS





### PASTAS

**FUNGI PORTOBELLO** 

\$22.00

Creamy butter melt portobello mushrooms with Italian herbs, fettuccini, and Parmesan shavings. Add Chicken +\$7.00

### SERENGETI CHICKEN FETTUCCINI \$28.00

A creamy aromatic tomato and onion cream with grilled chicken thigh & crispy bacon, fettuccini, and Parmesan shavings.

### **SALADS**

### SERENGETI CHICKEN SALAD \$25.00

Mixed leaf lettuce with spiced croutons, poached egg, crumbled fetta, sliced cucumber, crispy bacon, and peri chicken with Caesar dressing.

### 🗸 🖌 AVO & GRILLED HALLOUMI SALAD \$23.00

Mixed leaf lettuce with spiced croutons, avocado, Australian fetta, sliced cucumber, sliced red onions, tomato & grilled halloumi with honey mustard dressing.





### **BURGERS**

CHOOSE:

- 100% AUSTRALIAN BEEF BURGER
  NO EGG OR GLUTEN USED
- DUNKED CRUMBED CHICKEN

ADD FRIES +\$7.00 Add onion Rings +\$7.00

### ORIGINAL CHEESE BURGER \$15.00

Toasted sesame-seeded bun with smokey BBQ and mayo, cheddar cheese slice, crisp lettuce, tomato, and caramelised onion.

### MUSHROOM BURGER \$17.00

Toasted sesame-seeded bun with smokey BBQ and mayo, crisp lettuce, tomato, and caramelised onion with portobello mushroom cream.

### BACON, AVO & FETTA BURGER \$19.00

Toasted sesame-seeded bun with smokey BBQ and mayo, crisp lettuce, tomato, and caramelised onion.

### HAWAAIAN BURGER

\$17.00

Toasted sesame-seeded bun with tomato relish and aioli, crisp lettuce, tomato, and caramelised onion & Pineapple.



### **OPEN TOASTIES**

\$10.00 Cheese, tomato & caramelised onion.

\$10.00 half /\$18.00 full BLAT – Bacon, lettuce, avocado, tomato with aioli. \$15.00 Smokey beef biltong & cheese with Mrs. Balls chutney.

\$12.00 Herbed cheesy garlic bread.

### 🗸 vegetarian

can add heat



All Menu changes will incur charges

### KIDS (U10 YRS) DESSERTS& DRINKS

# MENU AVAILABLE ALL DAY



### KIDS

### \$10.00

Free kids activity book with any kids meal:

### **Kiddies French Toast with Honey & Icing Sugar**

**Nutella Fairy Bread** 

**Scrambled Eggs on Toast** 

Cheesy Pizza Egg(omelette)

**Dino Nuggets & Chips** 

**Cheese Burger & Chips** 

**Boerewors Sausage &** Chips





### DESSERTS

### PEPPERMINT CRISP ICE CREAM \$15.00

An ice cream bar consisting of layered cookie, caramel cream, and peppermint crisp chocolate topped with chocolate drizzle and cocoa dust.

### KOEKSISTERS

\$15.00

\$15.00

3 koeksisters with vanilla ice cream, caramel sauce and cookie dust.

### MALVA PUDDING

Traditional Malva sponge served with vanilla ice cream and caramel sauce.

### **RAINBOW ICE CREAM**

### \$15.00

3 ice cream scoops topped with chocolate sauce and sprinkles

# **SOFT DRINKS & WATER**

COCA-COLA /	\$4.00
COCA-COLA ZERO	\$4.00
SPRITE	\$4.00
SPRITE ZERO	\$4.00
SUNKIST/FANTA	\$4.00
BUNDABERG GINGER BEER	\$5.00
RED BULL	\$5.50
SPARKLING WATER LARGE	\$7.50
SPARKLING WATER SMALL	\$4.50
STILL WATER 600ML	\$2.50

### **NON - ALCOHOLIC**

**STRAWBERRY & LIME LEMON LIME BITTERS HEINEKEN ZERO 0%** \$6.00

# \$5.00 \$5.00

### **PRESSED JUICE**

See counter for flavours and pricing.

### **KEEP AN EYE ON OUR SOCIALS FOR SPECIAL EVENTS**



DRINKS





ALCOHOL SERVED FROM 10:00

### COFFEE

Using only the finest campos roasted coffee beans, our baristas are passionate about making the perfect cup for you. +\$1.00 for alternative milk +\$1.00 for flavours

	SMALL	MEDIUM	LARGE	
FLAT WHITE	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$6.00	
LATTE	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$6.00	
CAPPUCCINO	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$6.00	
MOCHA	\$5.50	\$6.00	\$6.50	
LONG BLACK	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$5.50	
HOT CHOCOLATE	\$5.50	\$6.00	\$6.50	
MACCHIATO	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$6.00	
ESPRESSO	\$4.00	\$4.50		
PICCOLO	\$4.50			
BABYCHINO	\$2.50 *v	vith Sprinkles	& a Marshmall	ow
PUPPYCHINO	\$2.00 <sup>* d</sup>	oggy Foam		

\$6.00

### TEA

We have a wide selection of teas to suit every taste. Experience the different flavours for yourself.

	LOOSE LEAF POT
ENGLISH BREAKFAST	\$5.00
EARL GREY	\$5.00
ROOIBOS	\$5.00
GREEN SENCHA	\$5.00
PEPPERMINT	\$5.00
CHAMOMILE	\$5.00
LEMONGRASS & GINGER	\$5.00
FOREST BERRY	\$5.00
ORANGE PEKOE	\$5.00
CHAI TEA	\$5.00
CHAI LATTE	\$6.00

### **ICED COFFEE**

ICED COFFEE	\$8.00
Double shot, milk, ice cream	
& whipped cream	
ICED LATTE	\$6.50

**ICED LATTE** Double shot, milk & ice

ICED LONG BLACK
-----------------

Ice, water & a double shot

ICED MOCHA	\$8.00
Double shot, milk, vanilla,	
chocolate & ice with whipped	

### FRAPPES

cream

caramel / hazelnut/ \$7.50 coffee / mocha /vanilla ice, milk, coffee blended MILKSHAKES

Delicious milkshakes mixed with the dreamiest combination of flavouring, milk and ice cream. Perfection!

	SMALL	LARGE
CHOCOLATE	\$5.00	\$8.00
STRAWBERRY	\$5.00	\$8.00
VANILLA	\$5.00	\$8.00
BANANA	\$5.00	\$8.00
COFFEE	\$5.00	\$8.00
CARAMEL	\$5.00	\$8.00

Alternative Milks +\$0.80 soy / oat / almond / lactose free

Flavoured Syrups +\$0.80 caramel / hazelnut / vanilla

### ALCOHOL

See Chalkboard for variety and pricing.

Wines Beers Cocktails

### **ICED TEA**

PEACH	\$6.50
LEMON	\$6.50
TROPICAL	\$6.50
MANGO	\$6.50

### **SMOOTHIES**

Banana & oat	\$8.00
Mixed berry & chia	
Mango & honey	

SERENGETI CAFE

All Menu changes will incur charges